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Tamil Nadu, 2011-15
Age-Interval Total Male Female
x to xx+n nqx lx nLx ex nqx lx nLx ex nqx lx nLx ex

Total
0-1 0.02107 100000 98110 71.0 0.02085 100000 98128 69.1 0.02132 100000 98111 73.0
1-5 0.00212 97893 391071 71.5 0.00176 97915 391244 69.6 0.00256 97868 390844 73.6
5-10 0.00250 97685 487817 67.7 0.00220 97743 488176 65.7 0.00280 97618 487407 69.8
10-15 0.00275 97441 486538 62.8 0.00305 97528 486897 60.8 0.00250 97345 486117 65.0
15-20 0.00573 97174 484584 58.0 0.00524 97231 484987 56.0 0.00623 97102 484103 60.2
20-25 0.00703 96617 481415 53.3 0.00832 96722 481692 51.3 0.00588 96497 481037 55.5
25-30 0.00713 95938 478020 48.7 0.00936 95917 477412 46.7 0.00499 95929 478456 50.8
30-35 0.00946 95254 474122 44.0 0.01233 95020 472313 42.1 0.00633 95451 475796 46.1
35-40 0.01253 94353 468966 39.4 0.01721 93848 465393 37.6 0.00772 94846 472514 41.3
40-45 0.01800 93172 461923 34.9 0.02226 92233 456326 33.2 0.01347 94114 467622 36.7
45-50 0.02695 91495 451677 30.5 0.03540 90180 443409 28.9 0.01814 92847 460259 32.1
50-55 0.03859 89029 437056 26.2 0.04937 86987 424765 24.9 0.02720 91162 450060 27.7
55-60 0.05787 85593 416268 22.2 0.07227 82693 399189 21.0 0.04513 88682 434129 23.4
60-65 0.08260 80640 387486 18.4 0.09550 76717 366128 17.5 0.06961 84680 409646 19.3
65-70 0.13049 73979 347121 14.8 0.14900 69391 322397 14.0 0.11241 78785 373207 15.6
70-75 0.20157 64325 290466 11.6 0.22383 59052 263245 11.0 0.18031 69929 319610 12.2
75-80 0.29569 51359 219613 8.9 0.32348 45834 192475 8.5 0.26964 57320 249165 9.3
80+85 0.44241 36173 140181 6.6 0.46523 31008 117974 6.3 0.42038 41864 165061 6.8
85+          ... 20170 97731 4.8          ... 16582 78065 4.7          ... 24266 120623 5.0

Rural
0-1 0.02316 100000 97936 69.5 0.02309 100000 97942 67.6 0.02324 100000 97954 71.6
1-5 0.00299 97684 390028 70.2 0.00248 97691 390178 68.2 0.00359 97676 389820 72.3
5-10 0.00255 97391 486336 66.4 0.00225 97449 486696 64.3 0.00285 97325 485931 68.6
10-15 0.00275 97143 485049 61.6 0.00315 97230 485384 59.5 0.00235 97048 484669 63.8
15-20 0.00593 96876 483081 56.7 0.00529 96924 483459 54.6 0.00673 96820 482626 58.9
20-25 0.00861 96302 479500 52.0 0.00985 96411 479837 49.9 0.00742 96168 479035 54.3
25-30 0.00881 95472 475296 47.5 0.01178 95461 474567 45.4 0.00588 95455 475876 49.7
30-35 0.01094 94631 470679 42.9 0.01371 94337 468586 40.9 0.00797 94893 472662 45.0
35-40 0.01524 93595 464601 38.3 0.02006 93043 460775 36.4 0.01035 94137 468403 40.3
40-45 0.02128 92169 456221 33.9 0.02525 91177 450448 32.1 0.01731 93163 462031 35.7
45-50 0.03133 90207 444377 29.5 0.04047 88875 435930 27.9 0.02236 91550 452887 31.3
50-55 0.04473 87381 427610 25.4 0.05587 85279 415017 24.0 0.03259 89503 440655 26.9
55-60 0.06075 83473 405353 21.5 0.07631 80515 387908 20.2 0.04809 86586 423196 22.8
60-65 0.09313 78402 374837 17.7 0.10981 74370 352448 16.7 0.07685 82422 397350 18.8
65-70 0.14432 71100 331112 14.2 0.16671 66204 304628 13.4 0.12288 76088 358373 15.1
70-75 0.21499 60839 272380 11.2 0.24660 55167 242418 10.6 0.18452 66738 304056 11.9
75-80 0.29638 47759 204167 8.6 0.32770 41563 173971 8.2 0.26704 54424 237126 9.0
80+85 0.47138 33604 127456 6.1 0.49193 27942 104016 5.9 0.44996 39890 154174 6.3
85+          ... 17764 77770 4.4          ... 14197 62076 4.4          ... 21941 96343 4.4

Urban
0-1 0.01830 100000 98344 72.8 0.01784 100000 98384 71.0 0.01881 100000 98319 74.7
1-5 0.00104 98170 392434 73.2 0.00084 98216 392667 71.3 0.00128 98119 392162 75.2
5-10 0.00245 98068 489739 69.2 0.00210 98134 490155 67.4 0.00280 97994 489283 71.3
10-15 0.00280 97828 488455 64.4 0.00290 97928 488931 62.5 0.00270 97720 487940 66.5
15-20 0.00544 97554 486511 59.6 0.00519 97644 487037 57.7 0.00568 97456 485940 61.6
20-25 0.00509 97024 483880 54.9 0.00633 97138 484179 53.0 0.00399 96902 483516 57.0
25-30 0.00519 96530 481446 50.2 0.00648 96523 481121 48.3 0.00404 96515 481616 52.2
30-35 0.00792 96030 478345 45.4 0.01094 95898 477033 43.6 0.00479 96125 479497 47.4
35-40 0.00975 95269 474139 40.8 0.01430 94848 471004 39.1 0.00509 95665 477176 42.6
40-45 0.01470 94340 468460 36.1 0.01942 93492 463186 34.6 0.00946 95178 473815 37.8
45-50 0.02192 92953 459993 31.6 0.02992 91676 451943 30.2 0.01312 94278 468510 33.1
50-55 0.03245 90915 447727 27.3 0.04268 88933 435765 26.1 0.02203 93041 460555 28.5
55-60 0.05423 87965 428580 23.1 0.06764 85137 411895 22.1 0.04101 90992 446372 24.1
60-65 0.07060 83195 402026 19.3 0.07977 79379 381692 18.5 0.06110 87260 423825 20.0
65-70 0.11139 77321 366489 15.5 0.12511 73046 343703 14.9 0.09768 81928 391145 16.2
70-75 0.18545 68709 313464 12.2 0.19616 63907 289785 11.7 0.17534 73925 339230 12.6
75-80 0.29476 55966 239428 9.3 0.31757 51371 216710 8.9 0.27329 60963 264205 9.8
80+85 0.40979 39470 156575 7.2 0.43258 35057 136845 6.8 0.38965 44303 178219 7.5
85+          ... 23296 125768 5.4          ... 19892 101909 5.1          ... 27040 152740 5.6
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